

Pomeranian Club of Canada

Membership Form July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022

The Pomeranian Club of Canada is dedicated to promoting and preserving the breed through responsible ownership, breeding and training. In order to promote the highest ideals among Pomeranian owners and breeders, and to aim for the continuous improvement of the breed within the framework of the CKC Breed Standard, all members of the Pomeranian Club of Canada agree to adhere to the Code of Ethics and Constitution and By-laws.

Name:					
Address:	C	City:			
Postal Code:		Province/State:			
Telephone: ()		F	Email:		
CKC#			Tattoo#		
Kennel Name:					
Website address: (if a	applicable)				
Kennel Name:					
Tattoo #		<u> </u>			
I can volunteer for th	e Club by:				
	•				
following fiscal year. Membership fees	·	·		es are payable by July 1 for the	
voting Member - Must	be a current CKC memb	ber in good standii	ig and a Breeder of C	CKC Registered Pomeranians.	
☐ Single \$25 (1 vote)		☐ Family \$40 (2 votes)			
Non-voting membershi	ps - Pet owners/Retired	Breeders/Junior/I	nternational.		
□Single \$20	☐ Family \$35	□US \$40	□Int'l \$50	☐ Junior \$10	
•	t may be made by chec vard, along with this si		The Pomeranian (Club of Canada	
	Shelley Mackie, Tro 83 - 3497 Gib		meranian Club of C can, BC V9L 6C9	Canada	

<u>pcocsecretary@gmail.com</u> (Password if needed: pcocmembership)

If paying by this method, please email this form to: pcocsecretary@gmail.com

OR EMT to

treasurer@pcoc.net

Alternately, payment may be made via Paypal to:

Code of Ethics

All members of the Pomeranian Club of Canada agree to adhere to the following principles:

- 1. I will follow the rules of good sportsmanship in all Pomeranian related activities.
- 2. I will fully explain to all prospective Pomeranian purchasers, the disadvantages as well as the advantages of owning a Pomeranian.
- 3. I will attempt to help and befriend novice exhibitors and breeders.
- 4. With love and respect for the Pomeranian, all my dogs will receive the best care, including regular thorough grooming and proper inoculations.
- 5. I will keep well-informed in the field of genetics and will work persistently to eliminate hereditary defects from the breed.
- 6. Before considering any breeding, I will analyze the conformation and pedigrees of the prospective sire and dam. With the Breed Standard clearly in mind, I will refuse the mating if, in my opinion, it is not in the best interest of the breed.
- 7. If I breed, I will breed and select healthy family pets and whenever possible, I will sell all pets on a CKC Non-Breeding Agreement and/or spay/neuter contracts.
- 8. I will refuse to deal with dog wholesalers or sell puppies or dogs to pet shops.
- 9. I will not euthanize nor require euthanization of otherwise healthy Pomeranians because they have Alopecia X (also known as BSD, Black Skin Disease).
- 10. I agree to abide by the Constitution and By-Laws of the Canadian Kennel Club [see also CKC Breeder Code of Practice] and the Constitution and By-Laws of the Pomeranian Club of Canada.
- 11. In signing this pledge and joining the membership of the Pomeranian Club of Canada, I agree to work towards the protection and advancement of the Pomeranian. If, at any time, I find I cannot work with the guidelines, I agree to voluntarily relinquish my membership in the Pomeranian Club of Canada.

I would like to be a member of The Pome	ranian Club of Canada:
Signature:	Date:
	shes member name, city, province, kennel name and email address on our approval to/not publish this information on the website.
Approved to Publish ini	tial Do not Publish initial